

CITY OF KINGMAN KINGMAN AIRPORT RUNWAY 3-21 REHABILITATION					ENGINEERS OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST C&S Engineers, Inc. 2575 E. Camelback Road, #740 Phoenix, AZ 85016		Sunland Asphalt & Construction, Inc. 1625 E. Northern Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85020		Combs Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 10789 Glendale, AZ 85318		Fann Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4356 Prescott, AZ 86302		McCormick Construction Co. P.O. Box 545 Bullhead City, AZ 86430	
ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID														
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$148,700.00	\$148,700.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$186,401.00	\$186,401.00
2	C-106	TRAFFIC CONTROL, SAFETY AND SECURITY	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$104,248.00	\$104,248.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00
3	M-150	PROJECT SURVEY AND STAKEOUT	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$75,850.00	\$75,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
4	P-101	MILLING	59,500	SY	\$1.75	\$104,125.00	\$1.25	\$74,375.00	\$1.60	\$95,200.00	\$1.50	\$89,250.00	\$2.25	\$133,875.00
5	P-101	CRACK SEAL - CRACKS 1/4 INCH TO 1 INCH	70,000	LF	\$1.50	\$105,000.00	\$0.43	\$30,100.00	\$1.50	\$105,000.00	\$1.80	\$126,000.00	\$1.80	\$126,000.00
6	P-101	CRACK SEAL - CRACKS GREATER THAN 1 INCH	8,000	LF	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$8.50	\$68,000.00	\$8.60	\$68,800.00
7	P-603	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	59,500	SY	\$1.00	\$59,500.00	\$0.40	\$23,800.00	\$0.35	\$20,825.00	\$0.25	\$14,875.00	\$0.18	\$10,710.00
8	P-401	3" THICK BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	59,500	SY	\$23.00	\$1,368,500.00	\$16.70	\$993,650.00	\$16.12	\$959,140.00	\$16.00	\$952,000.00	\$19.80	\$1,178,100.00
9	P-620	INTERIM PAINTSTRIPING (WHITE NON-REFLECTORIZED)	5,080	SF	\$1.00	\$5,080.00	\$3.00	\$15,240.00	\$0.40	\$2,032.00	\$0.50	\$2,540.00	\$0.50	\$2,540.00
10	P-620	PAINTSTRIPING (WHITE REFLECTORIZED)	45,830	SF	\$1.50	\$68,745.00	\$1.15	\$52,704.50	\$0.85	\$38,955.50	\$1.05	\$48,121.50	\$1.05	\$48,121.50
11	P-620	PAINTSTRIPING (YELLOW REFLECTORIZED)	2,355	SF	\$1.50	\$3,532.50	\$1.50	\$3,532.50	\$0.85	\$2,001.75	\$1.05	\$2,472.75	\$1.10	\$2,590.50
TOTAL (BASE BID)						\$1,946,482.50		\$1,497,850.00		\$1,663,004.25		\$1,707,259.25		\$1,910,638.00
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1														
12	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$96,182.00	\$96,182.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$183,814.00	\$183,814.00
13	C-106	TRAFFIC CONTROL, SAFETY AND SECURITY	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$95,900.00	\$95,900.00
14	M-150	PROJECT SURVEY AND STAKEOUT	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,915.00	\$16,915.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00
15	P-101	MILLING	60,500	SY	\$1.75	\$105,875.00	\$1.25	\$75,625.00	\$1.50	\$90,750.00	\$1.50	\$90,750.00	\$2.35	\$142,175.00
16	P-101	CRACK SEAL - CRACKS 1/4 INCH TO 1 INCH	71,000	LF	\$1.50	\$106,500.00	\$0.43	\$30,530.00	\$1.50	\$106,500.00	\$1.80	\$127,800.00	\$1.80	\$127,800.00
17	P-101	CRACK SEAL - CRACKS GREATER THAN 1 INCH	8,000	LF	\$8.00	\$64,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$8.50	\$68,000.00	\$8.60	\$68,800.00
18	P-603	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	60,500	SY	\$1.00	\$60,500.00	\$0.40	\$24,200.00	\$0.35	\$21,175.00	\$0.25	\$15,125.00	\$0.18	\$10,890.00
19	P-401	3" THICK BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	60,500	SY	\$23.00	\$1,391,500.00	\$15.90	\$961,950.00	\$15.96	\$965,580.00	\$15.00	\$907,500.00	\$19.80	\$1,197,900.00
20	P-620	INTERIM PAINTSTRIPING (WHITE NON-REFLECTORIZED)	5,420	SF	\$1.00	\$5,420.00	\$1.50	\$8,130.00	\$0.40	\$2,168.00	\$0.50	\$2,710.00	\$0.50	\$2,710.00
21	P-620	PAINTSTRIPING (WHITE REFLECTORIZED)	46,170	SF	\$1.50	\$69,255.00	\$1.05	\$48,478.50	\$0.85	\$39,244.50	\$1.05	\$48,478.50	\$1.05	\$48,478.50
22	P-620	PAINTSTRIPING (YELLOW REFLECTORIZED)	1,645	SF	\$1.50	\$2,467.50	\$1.10	\$1,809.50	\$0.85	\$1,398.25	\$1.05	\$1,727.25	\$1.10	\$1,809.50
TOTAL (BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)						\$1,974,517.50		\$1,347,820.00		\$1,603,815.75		\$1,534,590.75		\$1,927,477.00
BID ALTERNATE NO. 2														
23	L-125	DIRECTIONAL SIGN PANEL REPLACEMENT. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SIGN PANELS WITH NEW SIGN PANELS	22	EA	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
TOTAL (BID ALTERNATE NO. 2)						\$22,000.00		\$12,100.00		\$13,200.00		\$17,600.00		\$15,400.00
TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)						\$3,921,000.00		\$2,845,670.00		\$3,266,820.00		\$3,241,850.00		\$3,838,115.00
TOTAL (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 + BID ALTERNATE NO. 2)						\$3,943,000.00		\$2,857,770.00		\$3,280,020.00		\$3,259,450.00		\$3,853,515.00
BID BOND							YES	??	YES	YES				
NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATE							YES	YES	YES	YES				
RESOLUTION FOR CORPORATE BIDDERS							YES	YES	YES	YES				
BUY AMERICAN CERTIFICATION							YES	YES	YES	YES				
CERTIFICATIONS (NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES; DEBARMENT; LOBBYING; TAX DELINQUENCY & FELONY CONVICTIONS; TRADE RESTRICTIONS)							YES	YES	YES	YES				
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF PREVIOUS CONTRACTS SUBJECT TO EEO CLAUSE							YES	YES	YES	YES				
CERTIFICATION FOR RECEIPT OF ADDENDA (3 Addendums Issued)							YES	YES	YES	YES				
STATEMENT OF SURETY'S INTENT							YES	YES	YES	YES				
CONTRACTOR'S STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN CERTIFICATION							YES	YES	YES	YES				
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS							YES	YES	YES	YES				
CONTRACTOR IMMIGRATION WARRANTY							YES	YES	YES	YES				
DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) STATEMENT - 10% GOAL							YES - Committed to Goal	YES - Committed to 4.5%	YES - Committed to <1%	YES - Committed to Goal				
BIDDER'S LIST COLLECTION FORM (BIDDER'S INFORMATION)							YES	YES	YES	YES				
BIDDER'S LIST COLLECTION FORM (SUBCONTRACTORS INFORMATION)							YES	YES	YES	YES				
SAFETY PLAN COMPLIANCE DOCUMENT (SPCD) CERTIFICATION							YES	YES	YES	YES				
CONTRACTOR LICENSE CHECK							#111922 (Class A) - ACTIVE	#100380 (Class A) - ACTIVE	#071520 (Class A) - ACTIVE	#073438 (Class A) - ACTIVE				
SAM REGISTRATION							ACTIVE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE				
AZUTRACS REGISTRATION							ACTIVE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE				

C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 21, 2020.

SIGNED: _____